
From: 	 Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov  
To: 	 fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
CC: 	 Spurgeon, Lawrence; robbins@infraconsultlIc.corn; Hogan, Steven; Ted.Matley@dot.gov ; 

James.Barr@dot.gov  
Sent: 	 9/4/2007 1:46:05 PM 
Subject: 	 RE: Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project 

Hi Faith, 

I  would suggest that you direct most NEPA inquiries to Ted and me. Ted will be the primary contact and, also, his name will 
appear in the document as FTA's representative. We will follow-up with HQs when necessary. Jim Barr is our primary HQ's 
representative for NEPA. Ron Fisher is our New Starts representative and also may play a role in a NEPA question. 

When you submit your Administrative DEIS please submit it via the GM's office and confirm that it has been reviewed by your 
attorney. Please send 3 copies to Region 9, 2 copies to Jim Barr and at least 2 copies to the PMOC, possibly more. 

Thanks, 

Ray 

From: Miyamoto, Faith [mailto:fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, September 04, 2007 4:26 PM 
To: Sukys, Raymond <FTA>; Maley, Ted <FTA> 
Cc: spurgeon@pbworld.com ; Susan Robbins; hogan@pbworld.com  
Subject: Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project 

Hi Ray and Ted — 

Hope you both had a great Labor Day weekend. 

In case you do not already know, PB Americas, Inc. has been selected as the General Engineering Consultant for the transit 
project and the contract with PB was executed on August 24, 2007. 

Jim Van Epps is the PB Project Manager, with Steve Hogan as the Planning Manager, responsible for Environmental Planning, 
Transportation Planning and Financial Planning. Lawrence Spurgeon will be leading the Environmental Planning effort. 

Susan Robbins is the Environmental Manager from InfraConsult who will be responsible for overseeing (?) the preparation of the 
EIS. 

In light of the commencement of the GEC contract, I want to confirm who will be FTA's primary point of contact for the EIS 
effort. Do we address submittals to Region IX with cc's to HQ — Ron Fisher, Jim Barr, etc.? Should all questions regarding the 
EIS be directed to both of you, with you consulting with HQ if required? My understanding is the Jim Barr is the HQ person who 
will be working with us on the EIS process. What is Joe Ossi's role? 

Here we go again. 

Faith Miyamoto 
Department of Transportation Services 
City & County of Honolulu 
(808) 768-8350 
fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
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